
Presbyterian (6-24) -vs- Western Carolina (18-12)
3/31/2026 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Hennon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: MEREDITH, Tucker (1-2)
Loss: Tyler Oaks (1-2)
Save: HAMPTON, Jeremiah (1)
HBP: CHAMBERLIN, Brooks, Tyler Oaks
PB: None
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Presbyterian 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 7 3
Western Carolina 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 6 2

Presbyterian 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GREEN, James cf/lf 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
    ALBERTUS, Andrew ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOODY, Bo ss/3b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
ROLLISON, Matthew 3b/1b 4 0 3 4 0 0 0
DEWBERRY, Amman rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    CONNER, Mikah cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
SMITH, Nick 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    LINKER, Brody ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
GUILFORD, Emory lf/rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
MALLO, Cam 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
WILLIAMS, Jonathan dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
HYNEMAN, Layton c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    MASON, Caden ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
BOWERY, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MEREDITH, Tucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CHAMBERLIN, Brooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCDANIEL, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EAGEN, Braiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BURKART, Bauer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HAMPTON, Jeremiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 7 5 1 12 4

2B: ROLLISON, Matthew (2)
SB: GREEN, James (1); HYNEMAN, Layton (1)
HBP: GREEN, James (1)
E: MOODY, Bo (1); LINKER, Brody (1); HYNEMAN, Layton (1)
DP: 1

Western Carolina 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Lyda ss 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Wyatt Stanley dh 4 2 2 4 1 0 0
Trent Turner 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Walker Fox lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Mason Holton 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jaylen Jones cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Caden Haywood rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Cam Murray c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Yates Sikes ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Trey Spees 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Noah Quarless ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tyler Oaks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Fuller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Arnberger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Guinther p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Snyder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 6 5 5 5 8

2B: Trent Turner (1)
HR: Wyatt Stanley (2)
HBP: Jackson Lyda (1)
E: Trent Turner (1); Ryan White (1)

Presbyterian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BOWERY, Eli 2.0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 25
MEREDITH, Tucker (W, 1-2) 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 2 23
CHAMBERLIN, Brooks 1.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 3 1 35
MCDANIEL, Mason 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 1 12
EAGEN, Braiden 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 31
BURKART, Bauer 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
HAMPTON, Jeremiah (S, 1) 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
Totals 6 5 5 5 5 2 0 1 0 34 40 15 7 153

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Oaks (L, 1-2) 2.1 4 3 3 0 3 2 0 1 0 11 12 3 1 47
Ryan White 1.2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 26
Kaden Fuller 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 22
Jacob Arnberger 0.2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 20
Griffin Guinther 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 19
Mason Snyder 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 7
Totals 7 6 5 1 12 2 0 1 0 35 37 10 5 141



Umpires: Home Plate: Manny Salazar First: Timothy Gansrow Third Base: Marcus Wilkie 
Start: 5:05 pm   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 126   Weather: Mostly cloudy, warm - low 70s
Game notes:
- BURKART, B. faced 2 batters in the 9th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Presbyterian - Top of 1st PC WCU
No play. 0 0
GREEN, J. out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 0 0
MOODY, B. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
ROLLISON, M. doubled to left field (1-1 BS). 0 0
ROLLISON, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
DEWBERRY, A. struck out swinging (2-2 FKFFFBBS). 0 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 1st PC WCU
Lyda singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Lyda advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Stanley walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Turner lined into double play 3b to 2b (0-0); Lyda out on the play. 0 0
Fox grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KSB). 0 0

Presbyterian - Top of 2nd PC WCU
SMITH, N. struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
GUILFORD, E. flied out to rf to right center (1-2 FSB). 0 0
MALLO, C. struck out swinging to catcher (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 2nd PC WCU
Holton struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
J. Jones grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Haywood singled to center field (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Murray singled to center field (0-0); Haywood advanced to second. 0 0
Spees fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Presbyterian - Top of 3rd PC WCU
WILLIAMS, J. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
HYNEMAN, L. singled to right field (0-1 F). 0 0
GREEN, J. hit by pitch (1-2 SKB); HYNEMAN, L. advanced to second. 0 0
HYNEMAN, L. stole third. 0 0
MOODY, B. singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKK); GREEN, J. advanced to second; HYNEMAN, L. scored. 1 0
MOODY, B. advanced to second; GREEN, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
ROLLISON, M. singled through the left side, 2 RBI (3-2 FBSFBB); MOODY, B. scored; GREEN, J. scored. 3 0
White to p for Oaks. 3 0
DEWBERRY, A. struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 3 0
SMITH, N. struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 3 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 3rd PC WCU
MEREDITH, T. to p for BOWERY, E.. 3 0
Lyda flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 3 0
Stanley grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 0
Turner struck out swinging to catcher (0-2 KSS). 3 0

Presbyterian - Top of 4th PC WCU
GUILFORD, E. singled through the right side (2-1 BBF). 3 0
MALLO, C. grounded out to ss (0-0); GUILFORD, E. advanced to second. 3 0
WILLIAMS, J. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 0
GUILFORD, E. advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 3 0
HYNEMAN, L. reached on a throwing error by 2b (3-2 BFBKFB); GUILFORD, E. scored, unearned. 4 0



GREEN, J. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 0
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Carolina - Bottom of 4th PC WCU
Fox flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0
Holton fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 4 0
J. Jones struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by c (2-2 BKBFFS). 4 0
Haywood grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 4 0

Presbyterian - Top of 5th PC WCU
Fuller to p for White. 4 0
MOODY, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 0
ROLLISON, M. fouled out to rf (0-0). 4 0
DEWBERRY, A. struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 4 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 5th PC WCU
CHAMBERLIN, to p for MEREDITH, T.. 4 0
GREEN, J. to lf. 4 0
CONNER, M. to cf for DEWBERRY, A.. 4 0
GUILFORD, E. to rf for CONNER, M.. 4 0
CONNER, M. to cf for GUILFORD, E.. 4 0
GUILFORD, E. to rf for CONNER, M.. 4 0
Murray grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Spees flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 4 0
Lyda hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBB). 4 0
Stanley homered to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Lyda scored. 4 2
Turner doubled down the lf line (0-1 S). 4 2
Fox walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Holton flied out to cf (1-2 SKB). 4 2

Presbyterian - Top of 6th PC WCU
SMITH, N. flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 4 2
GUILFORD, E. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 2
MALLO, C. flied out to cf to right center (3-2 SBBSBFF). 4 2

Western Carolina - Bottom of 6th PC WCU
MOODY, B. to 3b. 4 2
ROLLISON, M. to 1b. 4 2
LINKER, B. to ss for SMITH, N.. 4 2
J. Jones flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 4 2
Haywood walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 2
MCDANIEL, M. to p for CHAMBERLIN,. 4 2
Murray reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 SBB); Haywood out at second ss to 2b. 4 2
Spees flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2

Presbyterian - Top of 7th PC WCU
Arnberger to p for Fuller. 4 2
WILLIAMS, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 2
HYNEMAN, L. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 2
GREEN, J. singled to left field (2-2 BFBS). 4 2
GREEN, J. stole second. 4 2
MOODY, B. walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 4 2
ROLLISON, M. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); MOODY, B. scored; GREEN, J. scored. 6 2
Guinther to p for Arnberger. 6 2
CONNER, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 6 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Carolina - Bottom of 7th PC WCU
Lyda flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 6 2
Stanley popped up to 3b (2-1 KBB). 6 2
EAGEN, B. to p for MCDANIEL, M.. 6 2
Turner flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 6 2

Presbyterian - Top of 8th PC WCU
LINKER, B. struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS). 6 2
GUILFORD, E. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 2
MALLO, C. popped up to ss (3-2 BFFBB). 6 2

Western Carolina - Bottom of 8th PC WCU
Fox flied out to lf (0-2 KKF). 6 2
Holton struck out swinging (3-2 BKKFFBFBS). 6 2
J. Jones reached on a fielding error by 3b (3-1 BBBK). 6 2
Haywood flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKKFF). 6 2

Presbyterian - Top of 9th PC WCU
Snyder to p for Guinther. 6 2
WILLIAMS, J. flied out to cf (0-0). 6 2
MASON, C. pinch hit for HYNEMAN, L.. 6 2
MASON, C. struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 6 2
ALBERTUS, A. pinch hit for GREEN, J.. 6 2
ALBERTUS, A. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 2

Western Carolina - Bottom of 9th PC WCU
ALBERTUS, A. to lf. 6 2
MASON, C. to c. 6 2
BURKART, B. to p for EAGEN, B.. 6 2
Sikes pinch hit for Murray. 6 2
Sikes walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 6 2
Quarless pinch hit for Spees. 6 2
Quarless walked (3-0 BBBB); Sikes advanced to second. 6 2
HAMPTON, J. to p for BURKART, B.. 6 2
Sikes advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 2
Lyda reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss, RBI (1-2 KKB); Quarless
out at second ss unassisted; Sikes scored. 6 3
Stanley homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KBK); Lyda scored. 6 5
Turner lined out to 3b (1-1 BK). 6 5
Fox struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSBFFS). 6 5


